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FREEDOM OF INFORMATION – DECISION NOTICE 

 
Dear requester 
 

FOI Reference Number: 70644 
 

I refer to your email of 21 April 2023 requesting information regarding continence care. 
 
I can confirm on behalf of NHS Coventry and Warwickshire Integrated Care Board (ICB) and in 
accordance with S.1 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) that we do hold some of 
the information that you have requested. Please see further details below: 
 

Questions 

Q1) Continence care is free at the point of access. We are aware former CCGs 

used to offer either a weekly payment to care providers to fund the purchase 

of continence aids (i.e pads) themselves or in some cases free issued 

continence aids (i.e. pads) to care home residents via the local continence 

service. Please outline the current approach across the ICB for continence 

provision for both residential and nursing care home residents. 

Commissioned continence services - The ICB commissions its adult community 

continence services through South Warwickshire University NHS Foundation Trust 

(SWFT) and Coventry and Warwickshire Partnership NHS Trust (CWPT) as part of 

its wider outcomes based Out of Hospital contracts.  These providers are 

commissioned to undertake the required assessment for those who meet the 

criteria, with the providers responsible for the issuing and any funding arrangements 

of any products, hence the ICB does not hold any of the data being requested. 

Continuing Healthcare (care homes) – in respect of care home contracts 

commissioned direct by the ICB for continence payments we do have a dual 

approach which involves both the use of continence commissioned services and 

then a direct payment to Nursing Home providers at £5.25/week. 

https://www.happyhealthylives.uk/
https://www.swft.nhs.uk/privacy-policy
https://www.covwarkpt.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information
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Q2) If your ICB currently offers a weekly payment, what is the current weekly 

payment paid to care providers by your ICB for continence aids (i.e. 

pads)?  Please link to where this is documented for care providers and 

provide a link to where care providers can review the application and review 

process operated by the ICB. 

Commissioned continence services – this information is not held by the ICB – you 

will need to contact South Warwickshire University NHS Foundation Trust and 

Coventry and Warwickshire Partnership NHS Trust directly for the information you 

require. 

 

Continuing Healthcare (care homes) – there is a direct payment to Nursing Home 

providers at £5.25/week. Please refer to the National Framework for NHS 

Continuing Healthcare and NHS Funded Nursing  

Q3) If your ICB currently provides free issues products by your local continence 

service, please confirm how many continence aids (i.e. pads) are issued per 

resident per day, and what determines the number of continence aids (i.e. 

pads) each resident will receive. Please link to where this is documented for 

care providers and provide a link to where care providers can review the 

application and review process operated by the ICB. 

Commissioned continence services – please see response to Question 2 

Q4) Please provide the appropriate contact details for continence assessments 

and funding decisions/applications. (Please provide a name, title, email 

address, phone number and address) 

Commissioned continence services – please see response to Question 2 

Q5) Please outline your future proposals and timeline for the review of continence 

care among your ICB. 

Commissioned continence services – please see response to Question 2 

 Continuing Healthcare (care homes) there are no planned changes to the way 

continence services are commissioned by ICB. 

I hope this answers your queries with the information we currently hold, but if I can be of any 
further assistance please do not hesitate to contact me.  
  
Under the terms of the Open Government Licence, you may use and re-use the information 
provided within this response (not including logos or photographs), free of charge in any format 
or medium; unless identified as another party’s copyright. 
http://www.nationalarchives.gov.uk/doc/open-government-licence/version/3/  
 
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal 
review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of 
the response to your original letter and should be addressed to 
 
Arden & GEM Commissioning Support Unit 
FOI Team/Corporate Communications 

https://www.swft.nhs.uk/privacy-policy
https://www.covwarkpt.nhs.uk/contact-us/
https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/1087562/National-Framework-for-NHS-Continuing-Healthcare-and-NHS-funded-Nursing-Care-July-2022-revised.pdf
https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/1087562/National-Framework-for-NHS-Continuing-Healthcare-and-NHS-funded-Nursing-Care-July-2022-revised.pdf
http://www.nationalarchives.gov.uk/doc/open-government-licence/version/3/
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1st Floor St John’s House  
East Street 

Leicester 

LE1 6NB 

Email: agem.cwicb.foi@nhs.net  

 
If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the 
Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless 
you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the ICB.  
 
The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: telephone 0303 123 1113, email 
icocasework@ico.org.uk and https://ico.org.uk/global/contact-us/ 
 
Yours faithfully 
 
Lindsay Parker 
Senior Freedom of Information Officer 
Arden & GEM Commissioning Support Unit 
 
On behalf of  
NHS Coventry and Warwickshire ICB 

 

mailto:agem.cwicb.foi@nhs.net
mailto:icocasework@ico.org.uk
https://ico.org.uk/global/contact-us/

